

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33005-33046/2012

PARASA SEETHA RAMA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SINGARENI COLLIERIES CO.LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report )

Date: 22/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr P Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit.

It appears that respondent No.2 is also duly served as he has sent letter to the Advocate-on-record for State of A.P., requesting him to take necessary steps but none appeared nor steps taken till date.

Complete set of paper books be supplied to the other side.

List again on 4.4.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj